

RCS No.52/2026
Vaishali Mahendra Dighe /
Vaishali Narhari Gunjal
(Name before marriage)
Vs
Bhalchandra Narhari Gunjal

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

On perusal of record it appears that on 27/04/2026 summons were served to the defendant Nos.1 and 4. Thereafter, they appeared and filed their Vakilpatra. Till date they have not filed their written statement. Hence, suit proceeded without their written statement.

Date : 11/08/2026
Place : Ghodegaon

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
2nd Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.